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Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of proposal pending with the Railways regarding construction of Rail Over Bridges and opening up of railway crossings (manned and unmanne

(d) in the Barmer region of Rajasthan; and

(b) the present status of each of such proposals and the time by which said work is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b):
(i) Proposal for construction of ROB in lieu of LC No. C 323/A at Km.831/300-400 of Jodhpur-Samdari-Barmer-Munabao section of Jodhpur Division of North Western Railway is under process on 'Out of Turn' basis as cost sharing work.

(ii) Proposals for reopening of following 05 'D' class LCs on Jodhpur-Samdari-Barmer- Munabao section of North Western Railway are under correspondence with State Govt. (Rajasthan):

a) At Km.948.545 b) At Km.901.735 c) At Km.883. d) At Km.806.875 e) At Km.800/7-8

In terms of Railway Board's policy, no new unmanned LC can be opened. Conversion of 'D' class LCs into unmanned 'C' class LCs also amounts to new unmanned LCs. However, the proposal of (new, not in lieu of Level Crossings) limited/ normal height subway would be considered, if technically feasible, on deposit terms.
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